Minutes of Doland School District #56-2 School Board Proceedings Board of Education Meeting March 27, 2023

The special meeting of the Doland School District #56-2, Spink County, South Dakota was held on March 27, 2023, with the following members present: Craig Hansen, Sarah Lambert, Jeremy Moes, Chad Felderman and Julie Schneider vi phone. Others in attendance: Superintendent Garrett Schmidt and Business Manager Shelly Wipf

Chairperson Hansen called the meeting to order at 5:04 p. m.

Action 23-126: Motion by Moes and seconded by Felderman to approve the agenda. All Aye.

Action 23-127: Motion by Lambert and seconded by Moes to enter executive session for, personnel and negotiations per SDCL 1-25-2 (1)(4). All Aye 5:06 p.m.

Chairperson Hansen declared executive session over and reconvened into regular session at 5:21 p.m. ENTER: Principal Jeremy Wieseler 5:22

Action 23-128: Motion by Felderman and seconded by Moes to approve and sign the DEA Negotiated Agreement for the 2023-2024 school year. All Aye.

Action 23-129: Motion by Schneider and seconded by Lambert to offer the teaching contracts for the 2023-2024 school year for continuing status: Madison Claymore, Amanda Johnson, Bailey Coats, Brianna Geary, Melissa Knox, Katy Lyren, Christina Shottenkirk, and Megan Ulrich. All Aye.

Action 23-130: Motion by Lambert and seconded by Moes to offer the teaching contracts contract for the 2023-2024 school year non continuing status: Gila Lubuguin, Sara Tarbox, Victoria Salmonson, Angela Remily and Leslie Neiman Schlagel. All Aye

Action 23-131: Motion by Felderman and seconded by Moes to approve and sign the 2023-2024 teaching contract with Whitney Falk. All Aye.

EXIT: Julie Schneider 5:32

Mr. Schmidt handed out information received from JLG Architects. The next regular scheduled board meeting will be April 11, 2023, at 4 p.m.

Action 23-132: Motion by Moes, seconded by Felderman, to adjourn at 5:35 p.m. All ayes.

Craig Hansen Board Chairperson	 Date	
Shelly Wipf	_	
Business Manager		

Published once at the total cost of \$

The addition of signatures to this page verifies these minutes are official. I hereby certify that these minutes were emailed to the Redfield Press on April 8, 2022. Shelly Wipf, Business Manager